
 
 

 
 

 
Approved New Care Models Programme vanguard funding allocation 

 

1 

 

Vanguard Total 
approved 
funding  
2017/18 
(£000) 

Total 
approved 
funding  
2016/17 
(£000) 

Integrated primary and acute care systems (PACS)   

Better Care Together (Morecambe Bay Health 
Community) 

£4,730 £4,730 

Harrogate and Rural District Clinical Commissioning 
Group* 

TBC £1,550 

Mid Nottinghamshire Better Together £6,626 £6,630 

My Life a Full Life (Isle of Wight)* TBC £4,740 

North East Hampshire & Farnham Clinical 
Commissioning Group 

£4,926 £4,930 

Northumberland Accountable Care Organisation £4,290 £4,290 

South Somerset Symphony Programme* TBC £3,970 

Wirral Partners** N/A £75 

Multispeciality community providers (MCP)   

All Together Better Sunderland £4,800 £4,800 

Better Local Care (Hampshire)* TBC £4,300 

Calderdale Health and Social Care Economy** N/A £75 

Connecting Care – Wakefield District £3,150 £3,150 

Dudley Multispecialty Community Provider £4,386 £4,400 

Encompass (Whitstable, Faversham, Ash and 
Canterbury)* 

TBC £1,950 

Fylde Coast Local Health Economy £4,320 £4,320 

Lakeside Healthcare (Northamptonshire)** N/A £75 

Principia Partners in Health £3,530 £3,530 

The Connected Care Partnership (Sandwell and West 
Birmingham) 

£4,616 £4,610 

Tower Hamlets Together £3,945 £3,950 

Wellbeing Erewash £2,100 £2,100 

West Cheshire Way £400 £75 

Enhanced health in care homes (EHCH)   

Airedale and Partners £500 £500 

Connecting Care – Wakefield District £405 £300 

East and North Hertfordshire Clinical Commissioning 
Group 

£1,800 £1,800 

Gateshead Care Home Project £1,600 £1,600 

Nottingham City Clinical Commissioning Group £300 £300 

Sutton Homes of Care £562 £500 

Acute care collaborations (ACC)   

Accountable Cancer Network (ACN) £6,952 £7,000 

Cheshire and Merseyside Women's and Children's 
Services 

£1,000 £675 

Developing One NHS in Dorset £1,220 £1,075 



 
 

 
 

 
Approved New Care Models Programme vanguard funding allocation 

 

2 

 

 
* The final allocations for these vanguards are still to be confirmed and are subject to 

further discussions with them. 

** No submission received. 

 

 

East Midlands Radiology Consortium (EMRAD) £1,700 £1,700 

Foundation Healthcare Group (Dartford and 
Gravesham) 

£3,000 £2,500 

MERIT £1,750 £1,750 

Moorfields £500 £500 

National Orthopaedic Alliance £700 £700 

Northumbria Foundation Group £1,950 £2,000 

Royal Free London £8,000 £8,000 

The Neuro Network (The Walton Centre Liverpool) £1,750 £1,750 

Working Together Partnership (South Yorkshire, North 
Derbyshire and Mid Yorkshire) 

£962 
 

£775 

Total approved vanguard funding £101,401 101,675 


